
11. Бюджет проєкту  
 
 

Матеріали, 
роботи/послуги 

 
Вартість 

одиниці, грн. 

 
Кількість, 
одиниць Разом, грн. 

Джерела фінансування, грн 
Обласний 
бюджет 

Бюджет органу 
місцевого 

самоврядування 

Інші 
партнери 

Дидактичні 
стенди на 
екологічну 
тематику 

25000 грн 10 шт 25 000  грн 25 000  грн 
 

  

Декоративні та 
екологічно цінні 
рослини: 
Магнолія 
(листопадна, 
сортова) 
Тюльпани 
(цибулини, мікс 
кольорів) 
Троянди кущові 
Барбарис (сорт 
Thunbergii, 
декоративний) 

 
 
 

1200 грн 
 
 

20 грн 
 
 

150 грн 
200 грн 

 
 
 

5 шт 
 
 

250 шт 
 
 

50 шт 
35 шт 

 
 
 

6000 грн 
 
 

5000 грн 
 
 

7500 грн 
7000 грн 

25 500 грн   

Декоративні 
злаки (ефектна 
структура): 
Фестука 
(вівсяниця)  
Міскантус 
китайський  
Ковила 
українська 

 
 
 

60 грн 
 

120 грн 
 

80 грн 

 
 
 

20 шт 
 

10 шт 
 

20 шт 

 
 
 

1200 грн 
 

1200 грн 
 

1600 грн 

4000 грн   

Чагарники для 
живих зон та 
бордюрів: 
Барбарис 
Тунберга 
(низькорослий)  
Спірея японська 
Гортензія 
метельчата 
Лавр вишневий  

 
 
 

100 грн 
 
 

110 грн 
200 грн 

 
180 грн 

 
 
 

24 шт 
 
 

20 шт 
10 шт 

 
10 шт 

 
 
 

2400 грн 
 
 

2200 грн 
2000 грн 

 
1800 грн 

8 400 грн   

Рослини для 
тіні та півтіні: 
Хоста  
Папороть 
(щитник, 
страусове перо) 
Астільба 

 
 

70 грн 
60 грн 

 
 

65 грн 

 
 

30 шт 
20 шт 

 
 

20 шт 

 
 

2100 грн 
1200 грн 

 
 

1300 грн 

4 600 грн   

Живопліт/ 
огорожа: 
Бузина чорна 
декоративна 
Дерен білий 
(сорт «Sibirica») 

 
 

120 грн 
 

130 грн 
 

 
 

10 шт 
 

10 шт 

 
 

1200 грн 
 

1300 грн 

 2500 грн   

Саджанці дерев 
(точково): 
Клен Глобозум 

 
 

2500 грн 

 
 

7 шт 

 
 

17 500 грн 

42 000 грн   



(штамбовий) 
Сакура 
декоративна 

 
3500 грн 

 
7 шт 

 
24 500 грн 

Саджанці бузку: 
Бузок 
звичайний 
Бузок Мейєра 
Бузок перський 
Бузок 
китайський 

 
700 грн 

 
900 грн 
1000 грн 
1000 грн 

 

 
20 шт 

 
10 шт 
8 шт 
7 шт 

 
14 000 грн 

 
9000 грн 
8000 грн 
7000 грн 

38 000 грн   

Модульний 
павільйон з 
дерева 

100 000 грн 1 шт 100 000 грн  100 000 грн  

Демонтаж та 
вивіз старих 
павільйонів 

15 000 грн    15 000 грн  

Підготовка 
території для 
встановлення 
модульного 
павільйону 

15 000 грн    15 000 грн  

Встановлення 
модульного 
павільйону з 
дерева 

20 000 грн    20 000 грн  

Всього 300 000 грн   150 000 грн 150 000 грн  
 
 
 


